
Date DD 23-24 Day 22-23 w/h 23-24 w/h 22-23 Month 23-24 Month 22-23 % diff Season 23-24 Season 22-23 % diff

1-Sep 1 0 7 6 1 0 #DIV/0! 1 0 #DIV/0!

2-Sep 0 2 6 8 1 2 -50% 1 2 -50%

3-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 2 -50% 1 2 -50%

4-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 2 -50% 1 2 -50%

5-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 2 -50% 1 2 -50%

6-Sep 0 1 6 7 1 3 -67% 1 3 -67%

7-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 3 -67% 1 3 -67%

8-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 3 -67% 1 3 -67%

9-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 3 -67% 1 3 -67%

10-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 3 -67% 1 3 -67%

11-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 3 -67% 1 3 -67%

12-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 3 -67% 1 3 -67%

13-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 3 -67% 1 3 -67%

14-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 3 -67% 1 3 -67%

15-Sep 1 0 7 6 2 3 -33% 2 3 -33%

16-Sep 0 1 6 7 2 4 -50% 2 4 -50%

17-Sep 0 6 6 12 2 10 -80% 2 10 -80%

18-Sep 0 0 6 6 2 10 -80% 2 10 -80%

19-Sep 0 0 6 6 2 10 -80% 2 10 -80%

20-Sep 0 5 6 11 2 15 -87% 2 15 -87%

21-Sep 2 2 8 8 4 17 -76% 4 17 -76%

22-Sep 2 2 8 8 6 19 -68% 6 19 -68%

23-Sep 5 9 11 15 11 28 -61% 11 28 -61%

24-Sep 3 6 9 12 14 34 -59% 14 34 -59%

25-Sep 4 4 10 10 18 38 -53% 18 38 -53%

26-Sep 10 0 16 6 28 38 -26% 28 38 -26%

27-Sep 8 0 14 6 36 38 -5% 36 38 -5%

28-Sep 7 1 13 7 43 39 10% 43 39 10%

29-Sep 7 7 13 13 50 46 9% 50 46 9%

Boston Degree Days 2023-2024



30-Sep 6 11 12 17 56 57 -2% 56 57 -2%

1-Oct 4 10 10 16 4 10 -60% 60 67 -10%

2-Oct 2 10 8 16 6 20 -70% 62 77 -19%

3-Oct 0 11 6 17 6 31 -81% 62 88 -30%

4-Oct 0 9 6 15 6 40 -85% 62 97 -36%

5-Oct 0 8 6 14 6 48 -88% 62 105 -41%

6-Oct 0 1 6 7 6 49 -88% 62 106 -42%

7-Oct 3 0 9 6 9 49 -82% 65 106 -39%

8-Oct 10 11 16 17 19 60 -68% 75 117 -36%

9-Oct 6 12 12 18 25 72 -65% 81 129 -37%

10-Oct 8 7 14 13 33 79 -58% 89 136 -35%

11-Oct 5 8 11 14 38 87 -56% 94 144 -35%

12-Oct 3 2 9 8 41 89 -54% 97 146 -34%

13-Oct 9 4 15 10 50 93 -46% 106 150 -29%

14-Oct 9 2 15 8 59 95 -38% 115 152 -24%

15-Oct 9 3 15 9 68 98 -31% 124 155 -20%

16-Oct 11 5 17 11 79 103 -23% 135 160 -16%

17-Oct 10 10 16 16 89 113 -21% 145 170 -15%

18-Oct 9 5 15 11 98 118 -17% 154 175 -12%

19-Oct 6 14 12 20 104 132 -21% 160 189 -15%

20-Oct 8 14 14 20 112 146 -23% 168 203 -17%

21-Oct 7 11 13 17 119 157 -24% 175 214 -18%

22-Oct 12 7 18 13 131 164 -20% 187 221 -15%

23-Oct 10 11 16 17 141 175 -19% 197 232 -15%

24-Oct 11 9 17 15 152 184 -17% 208 241 -14%

25-Oct 0 5 6 11 152 189 -20% 208 246 -15%

26-Oct 0 3 6 9 152 192 -21% 208 249 -16%

27-Oct 0 8 6 14 152 200 -24% 208 257 -19%

28-Oct 0 18 6 24 152 218 -30% 208 275 -24%

29-Oct 11 17 17 23 163 235 -31% 219 292 -25%

30-Oct 15 14 21 20 178 249 -29% 234 306 -24%

31-Oct 20 8 26 14 198 257 -23% 254 314 -19%

1-Nov 24 4 27 7 24 4 100% 278 318 -13%



2-Nov 24 6 27 9 48 10 380% 302 324 -7%

3-Nov 18 11 21 14 66 21 214% 320 335 -4%

4-Nov 11 4 14 7 77 25 208% 331 339 -2%

5-Nov 11 0 14 3 88 25 252% 342 339 1%

6-Nov 18 0 21 3 106 25 324% 360 339 6%

7-Nov 7 0 10 3 113 25 352% 367 339 8%

8-Nov 20 17 23 20 133 42 217% 387 356 9%

9-Nov 23 23 26 26 156 65 140% 410 379 8%

10-Nov 20 9 23 12 176 74 138% 430 388 11%

11-Nov 23 2 26 5 199 76 162% 453 390 16%

12-Nov 28 0 31 3 227 76 199% 481 390 23%

13-Nov 29 16 32 19 256 92 178% 510 406 26%

14-Nov 22 25 25 28 278 117 138% 532 431 23%

15-Nov 22 27 25 30 300 144 108% 554 458 21%

16-Nov 12 18 15 21 312 162 93% 566 476 19%

17-Nov 11 24 14 27 323 186 74% 577 500 15%

18-Nov 18 26 21 29 341 212 61% 595 526 13%

19-Nov 21 27 24 30 362 239 51% 616 553 11%

20-Nov 30 30 33 33 392 269 46% 646 583 11%

21-Nov 30 33 33 36 422 302 40% 676 616 10%

22-Nov 19 23 22 26 441 325 36% 695 639 9%

23-Nov 19 21 22 24 460 346 33% 714 660 8%

24-Nov 25 25 28 28 485 371 31% 739 685 8%

25-Nov 33 18 36 21 518 389 33% 772 703 10%

26-Nov 27 19 30 22 545 408 34% 799 722 11%

27-Nov 18 15 21 18 563 423 33% 817 737 11%

28-Nov 29 17 32 20 592 440 35% 846 754 12%

29-Nov 32 27 35 30 624 467 34% 878 781 12%

30-Nov 26 16 29 19 650 483 35% 904 797 13%

1-Dec 18 25 21 28 18 25 -28% 922 822 12%

2-Dec 18 26 21 29 36 51 -29% 940 848 11%

3-Dec 21 16 24 19 57 67 -15% 961 864 11%

4-Dec 21 27 24 30 78 94 -17% 982 891 10%



5-Dec 28 26 31 29 106 120 -12% 1010 917 10%

6-Dec 35 17 38 20 141 137 3% 1045 934 12%

7-Dec 37 11 40 14 178 148 20% 1082 945 14%

8-Dec 30 17 33 20 208 165 26% 1112 962 16%

9-Dec 22 25 25 28 230 190 21% 1134 987 15%

10-Dec 12 31 15 34 242 221 10% 1146 1018 13%

11-Dec 14 35 17 38 256 256 0% 1160 1053 10%

12-Dec 26 36 29 39 282 292 -3% 1186 1089 9%

13-Dec 26 31 29 34 308 323 -5% 1212 1120 8%

14-Dec 33 35 36 38 341 358 -5% 1245 1155 8%

15-Dec 21 27 24 30 362 385 -6% 1266 1182 7%

16-Dec 19 21 22 24 381 406 -6% 1285 1203 7%

17-Dec 17 26 20 29 398 432 -8% 1302 1229 6%

18-Dec 11 28 14 31 409 460 -11% 1313 1257 4%

19-Dec 23 28 26 31 432 488 -11% 1336 1285 4%

20-Dec 28 29 31 32 460 517 -11% 1364 1314 4%

21-Dec 35 32 38 35 495 549 -10% 1399 1346 4%

22-Dec 36 28 39 31 531 577 -8% 1435 1374 4%

23-Dec 32 27 35 30 563 604 -7% 1467 1401 5%

24-Dec 24 49 27 52 587 653 -10% 1491 1450 3%

25-Dec 21 44 24 47 608 697 -13% 1512 1494 1%

26-Dec 22 37 25 40 630 734 -14% 1534 1531 0%

27-Dec 18 33 21 36 648 767 -16% 1552 1564 -1%

28-Dec 21 31 24 34 669 798 -16% 1573 1595 -1%

29-Dec 22 22 25 25 691 820 -16% 1595 1617 -1%

30-Dec 24 14 27 17 715 834 -14% 1619 1631 -1%

31-Dec 28 16 31 19 743 850 -13% 1647 1647 0%

1-Jan 32 16 34 18 32 16 100% 1679 1663 1%

2-Jan 32 21 34 23 64 37 73% 1711 1684 2%

3-Jan 28 25 30 27 92 62 48% 1739 1709 2%

4-Jan 31 22 33 24 123 84 46% 1770 1731 2%

5-Jan 38 25 40 27 161 109 48% 1808 1756 3%

6-Jan 31 30 33 32 192 139 38% 1839 1786 3%



7-Jan 34 27 36 29 226 166 36% 1873 1813 3%

8-Jan 34 33 36 35 260 199 31% 1907 1846 3%

9-Jan 31 29 33 31 291 228 28% 1938 1875 3%

10-Jan 15 30 17 32 306 258 19% 1953 1905 3%

11-Jan 23 36 25 38 329 294 12% 1976 1941 2%

12-Jan 23 25 25 27 352 319 10% 1999 1966 2%

13-Jan 15 16 17 18 367 335 10% 2014 1982 2%

14-Jan 31 29 33 31 398 364 9% 2045 2011 2%

15-Jan 38 32 40 34 436 396 10% 2083 2043 2%

16-Jan 35 33 37 35 471 429 10% 2118 2076 2%

17-Jan 42 24 44 26 513 453 13% 2160 2100 3%

18-Jan 41 19 43 21 554 472 17% 2201 2119 4%

19-Jan 41 26 43 28 595 498 19% 2242 2145 5%

20-Jan 47 30 49 32 642 528 22% 2289 2175 5%

21-Jan 43 34 45 36 685 562 22% 2332 2209 6%

22-Jan 36 32 38 34 721 594 21% 2368 2241 6%

23-Jan 29 31 31 33 750 625 20% 2397 2272 6%

24-Jan 29 30 31 32 779 655 19% 2426 2302 5%

25-Jan 19 27 21 29 798 682 17% 2445 2329 5%

26-Jan 27 20 29 22 825 702 18% 2472 2349 5%

27-Jan 28 29 30 31 853 731 17% 2500 2378 5%

28-Jan 30 25 32 27 883 756 17% 2530 2403 5%

29-Jan 30 22 32 24 913 778 17% 2560 2425 6%

30-Jan 34 24 36 26 947 802 18% 2594 2449 6%

31-Jan 34 33 36 35 981 835 17% 2628 2482 6%

1-Feb 27 39 29 41 27 39 -31% 2655 2521 5%

2-Feb 26 34 28 36 53 73 -27% 2681 2555 5%

3-Feb 31 52 33 54 84 125 -33% 2712 2607 4%

4-Feb 32 61 34 63 116 186 -38% 2744 2668 3%

5-Feb 31 30 33 32 147 216 -32% 2775 2698 3%

6-Feb 32 24 34 26 179 240 -25% 2807 2722 3%

7-Feb 31 36 33 38 210 276 -24% 2838 2758 3%

8-Feb 30 23 32 25 240 299 -20% 2868 2781 3%



9-Feb 26 25 28 27 266 324 -18% 2894 2806 3%

10-Feb 17 16 19 18 283 340 -17% 2911 2822 3%

11-Feb 20 27 22 29 303 367 -17% 2931 2849 3%

12-Feb 25 24 27 26 328 391 -16% 2956 2873 3%

13-Feb 30 24 32 26 358 415 -14% 2986 2897 3%

14-Feb 34 21 36 23 392 436 -10% 3020 2918 3%

15-Feb 33 20 35 22 425 456 -7% 3053 2938 4%

16-Feb 31 11 33 13 456 467 -2% 3084 2949 5%

17-Feb 35 22 37 24 491 489 0% 3119 2971 5%

18-Feb 36 33 38 35 527 522 1% 3155 3004 5%

19-Feb 33 25 35 27 560 547 2% 3188 3029 5%

20-Feb 37 12 39 14 597 559 7% 3225 3041 6%

21-Feb 35 25 37 27 632 584 8% 3260 3066 6%

22-Feb 31 26 33 28 663 610 9% 3291 3092 6%

23-Feb 25 35 27 37 688 645 7% 3316 3127 6%

24-Feb 35 36 37 38 723 681 6% 3351 3163 6%

25-Feb 39 48 41 50 762 729 5% 3390 3211 6%

26-Feb 22 36 24 38 784 765 2% 3412 3247 5%

27-Feb 24 36 26 38 808 801 1% 3436 3283 5%

28-Feb 17 32 19 34 825 833 -1% 3453 3315 4%

29-Feb 32 34 2 857 833 3% 3485 3315 5%

1-Mar 32 27 34 29 32 27 19% 3517 3342 5%

2-Mar 25 24 27 26 57 51 12% 3542 3366 5%

3-Mar 14 26 16 28 71 77 -8% 3556 3392 5%

4-Mar 19 31 21 33 90 108 -17% 3575 3423 4%

5-Mar 24 28 26 30 114 136 -16% 3599 3451 4%

6-Mar 19 22 21 24 133 158 -16% 3618 3473 4%

7-Mar 22 30 24 32 155 188 -18% 3640 3503 4%

8-Mar 25 26 27 28 180 214 -16% 3665 3529 4%

9-Mar 28 23 30 25 208 237 -12% 3693 3552 4%

10-Mar 19 23 21 25 227 260 -13% 3712 3575 4%

11-Mar 26 27 28 29 253 287 -12% 3738 3602 4%

12-Mar 19 28 21 30 272 315 -14% 3757 3630 3%



13-Mar 23 26 25 28 295 341 -13% 3780 3656 3%

14-Mar 21 28 23 30 316 369 -14% 3801 3684 3%

15-Mar 24 26 26 28 340 395 -14% 3825 3710 3%

16-Mar 20 22 22 24 360 417 -14% 3845 3732 3%

17-Mar 14 19 16 21 374 436 -14% 3859 3751 3%

18-Mar 21 18 23 20 395 454 -13% 3880 3769 3%

19-Mar 24 30 26 32 419 484 -13% 3904 3799 3%

20-Mar 21 25 23 27 440 509 -14% 3925 3824 3%

21-Mar 31 19 33 21 471 528 -11% 3956 3843 3%

22-Mar 27 21 29 23 498 549 -9% 3983 3864 3%

23-Mar 31 12 33 14 529 561 -6% 4014 3876 4%

24-Mar 27 19 29 21 556 580 -4% 4041 3895 4%

25-Mar 30 28 32 30 586 608 -4% 4071 3923 4%

26-Mar 28 16 30 18 614 624 -2% 4099 3939 4%

27-Mar 21 18 23 20 635 642 -1% 4120 3957 4%

28-Mar 18 23 20 25 653 665 -2% 4138 3980 4%

29-Mar 20 26 22 28 673 691 -3% 4158 4006 4%

30-Mar 17 28 19 30 690 719 -4% 4175 4034 3%

31-Mar 14 25 16 27 704 744 -5% 4189 4059 3%

1-Apr 21 13 25 17 21 13 62% 4210 4072 3%

2-Apr 21 20 25 24 42 33 27% 4231 4092 3%

3-Apr 24 23 28 27 66 56 18% 4255 4115 3%

4-Apr 28 16 32 20 94 72 31% 4283 4131 4%

5-Apr 24 21 28 25 118 93 27% 4307 4152 4%

6-Apr 24 17 28 21 142 110 29% 4331 4169 4%

7-Apr 23 16 27 20 165 126 31% 4354 4185 4%

8-Apr 11 22 15 26 176 148 19% 4365 4207 4%

9-Apr 14 23 18 27 190 171 11% 4379 4230 4%

10-Apr 16 16 20 20 206 187 10% 4395 4246 4%

11-Apr 15 3 19 7 221 190 16% 4410 4249 4%

12-Apr 9 3 13 7 230 193 19% 4419 4252 4%

13-Apr 13 0 17 4 243 193 26% 4432 4252 4%

14-Apr 12 0 16 4 255 193 32% 4444 4252 5%



15-Apr 6 13 10 17 261 206 27% 4450 4265 4%

16-Apr 6 13 10 17 267 219 22% 4456 4278 4%

17-Apr 19 15 23 19 286 234 22% 4475 4293 4%

18-Apr 19 11 23 15 305 245 24% 4494 4304 4%

19-Apr 16 17 20 21 321 262 23% 4510 4321 4%

20-Apr 12 15 16 19 333 277 20% 4522 4336 4%

21-Apr 18 17 22 21 351 294 19% 4540 4353 4%

22-Apr 15 17 19 21 366 311 18% 4555 4370 4%

23-Apr 14 15 18 19 380 326 17% 4569 4385 4%

24-Apr 13 13 17 17 393 339 16% 4582 4398 4%

25-Apr 22 13 26 17 415 352 18% 4604 4411 4%

26-Apr 21 16 25 20 436 368 18% 4625 4427 4%

27-Apr 15 14 19 18 451 382 18% 4640 4441 4%

28-Apr 8 14 12 18 459 396 16% 4648 4455 4%

29-Apr 4 15 8 19 463 411 13% 4652 4470 4%

30-Apr 15 13 19 17 478 424 13% 4667 4483 4%

1-May 17 8 21 12 17 8 113% 4684 4491 4%

2-May 7 11 11 15 24 19 26% 4691 4502 4%

3-May 15 15 19 19 39 34 15% 4706 4517 4%

4-May 15 18 19 22 54 52 4% 4721 4535 4%

5-May 16 14 20 18 70 66 6% 4737 4549 4%

6-May 2 1 6 5 72 67 7% 4739 4550 4%

7-May 3 0 7 4 75 67 12% 4742 4550 4%


